
2024-2025 Academic Calendar

DRAFT Fall 2024 - All Sessions
Monday, March 18, 2024

Monday, July 8, 2024
Monday, September 2, 2024

Friday, November 1, 2024
Thursday, November 28 to
Friday, November 29, 2024
Friday, December 13, 2024

Monday, August 26, 2024
Tuesday, September 3, 2024
Monday, September 9, 2024

Monday, September 23, 2024
Monday, October 14 to

Tuesday, October 15, 2024
Monday, October 21, 2024

Monday, November 4, 2024

Wednesday, November 27, 2024

Monday, December 09 to
Sunday, December 15, 2024
Sunday, December 15, 2024

Monday, December 16, 2024

Monday, August 26, 2024
Tuesday, September 3, 2024
Monday, September 9, 2024

Monday, September 23, 2024
Monday, September 30, 2024

Sunday, October 13, 2024
Monday, October 14, 2024

Last day to withdraw from courses with 80% refund
Last day to withdraw from courses with 25% refund

Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on 

Fall Break – NO CLASSES

First day of classes

Session grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon

Thanksgiving Break - NO CLASSES

DRAFT Fall 2024 - 1st 7 Week Session (7WK1)

Last day of classes

Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

Finals Week - 15 Week Session (15WK)

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF 

First day of classes
Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on 
Last day to withdraw from courses with 50% refund
Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

Last day of classes
Session Grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF 

DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

DRAFT Fall 2024 - 15 Week Session (15WK)

Registration begins
Graduation applications due for fall graduates

Thanksgiving Break - NO CLASSES/COLLEGE CLOSED

Labor Day – NO CLASSES/COLLEGE CLOSED
Graduation applications due for spring graduates

Commencement

Christmas Holiday – COLLEGE CLOSED
Tuesday, December 24,2024 at 2:00 P.M. and

Wednesday, December 25, 2024
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2024-2025 Academic Calendar
DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Monday, October 21, 2024
Monday, October 28, 2024

Monday, November 4, 2024
Monday, November 18, 2024
Monday, November 25, 2024

Wednesday, November 27 2024
Sunday, December 15, 2024

Monday, December 16, 2024

Monday, August 19, 2024
Monday, August 26, 2024

Tuesday, September 3, 2024
Monday, September 23, 2024

Monday, October 21, 2024
Monday, November 18, 2024

Sunday, December 15, 2024
Monday, December 16, 2024

Monday, August 19, 2024
Monday, October 14, 2024

Monday, December 16, 2024

Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

DRAFT Fall 2024 - Physician Assistant Session (18WK)
First day of classes

Thanksgiving Break - NO CLASSES

DRAFT Fall 2024 - 2nd 7 Week Session (7WK2)
First day of classes
Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on 
Last day to withdraw from courses with 50% refund

Last Day of Classes

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF 

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF 

15 Week Session (15WK), 2nd 7 Week Session (7WK2), & Physician 
Assistant Session (18WK)  grades are due at 12 noon

DRAFT Fall 2024 - Important Faculty Dates
Faculty first day
1st 7 Week Session (7WK1) grades are due at 12 noon

Session Grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon

Last day to withdraw from courses with 80% refund

Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)
Last day to withdraw from courses with 25% refund

Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on 

Session Grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon
Last day of classes
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DRAFT Spring 2025 - All Sessions
Tuesday, October 29, 2024
Friday, November 1, 2024

Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Monday, January 27, 2025

Friday, April 18, 2025
Friday, April 25, 2025

Monday, January 6, 2025
Monday, January 13, 2025
Monday, January 20, 2025
Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Monday, February 3, 2025

Monday, March 3, 2025
Monday, March 3 to

Friday, March 7, 2025
Monday, March 17, 2025

Monday, April 21 to
Sunday, April 27, 2025
Sunday, April 27, 2025

Monday, April 28, 2025

Monday, January 6, 2025
Monday, January 13, 2025
Monday, January 20, 2025
Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Monday, February 3, 2025

Monday, February 10, 2025
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Monday, February 24, 2025

Monday, March 10, 2025
Monday, March 17, 2025
Monday, March 24, 2025

Monday, April 7, 2025
Monday, April 14, 2025
Sunday, April 27, 2025

Monday, April 28, 2025
Last day of classes
Session grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon

Graduation applications due for spring graduates
Registration begins

New Year Holiday – COLLEGE CLOSED

Commencement

Last day to withdraw from courses with 80% refund
Last day to withdraw from courses with 25% refund
Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

Spring Break – NO CLASSES

Good Friday – COLLEGE CLOSED

Finals Week - 15 Week Session (15WK)

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF grades)

Last day of classes

DRAFT Spring 2025 - 15 Week Session (15WK)

Session grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon

DRAFT Spring 2025 - 2nd 7 Week Session (7WK2)
First day of classes 
Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on transcript
Last day to withdraw from courses with a 50% refund
Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF grades)

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF grades)

DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

DRAFT Spring 2025 - 1st 7 Week Session (7WK1)

Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on transcript

Session grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon
Last day of classes

First day of classes 

Last day to withdraw from courses with a 50% refund
Martin Luther King Day – NO CLASSES

Graduation applications due for summer graduates

First day of classes 

Martin Luther King Day – NO CLASSES
Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on transcript
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DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Monday, January 6, 2025
Monday, January 13, 2025
Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Monday, February 3, 2025

Monday, March 3, 2025
Monday, March 31, 2025

Sunday, May 4, 2025
Monday, May 5, 2025

Thursday, January 2, 2025
Monday, February 24, 2025

Monday, April 28, 2025
Monday, May 5, 2025

Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on transcript
Last day to withdraw from courses with 80% refund

Session grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon

15 Week Session (15WK) & 2nd 7 Week Session (7WK2) grades are due at 12 noon

DRAFT Spring 2025 - Important Faculty Days

Last day of classes

Spring Physician Assistant Session (18WK) Grades are Due at 12 noon

Last day to withdraw from courses with 25% refund
Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

DRAFT Spring 2025 - Physician Assistant Session (18WK)
First day of classes 

Faculty first day
1st 7 Week Session (7WK1) grades are due at 12 noon

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF grades)
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DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
DRAFT Summer 2025  - All Sessions

Monday, January 27, 2025
Tuesday, March 18, 2025

Monday, May 26, 2025
Friday, July 4, 2025

Monday, July 7, 2025

Monday, May 5, 2025
Monday, May 12, 2025
Monday, May 19, 2025
Tuesday, May 27, 2025
Monday, June 16, 2025
Monday, July 14, 2025

Sunday, August 17, 2025
Monday, August 18, 2025

Monday, May 5, 2025
Monday, May 12, 2025
Monday, May 19, 2025
Monday, June 9, 2025

Monday, June 23, 2025
Sunday, July 13, 2025

Monday, July 14, 2025

Monday, May 12, 2025
Monday, May 19, 2025
Tuesday, May 27, 2025
Monday, June 2, 2025

Monday, June 23, 2025
Monday, July 28, 2025

Friday, August 15, 2025
Monday, August 18, 2025

DRAFT Summer 2025  - Physician Assistant Session (14WK)
First day of classes

Session grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon

Last day to withdraw from courses with 25% refund
Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

Last day of classes

Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

DRAFT Summer 2025  - 15 Week Session (15WK)

Graduation applications due for summer graduates
Registration Begins (All Sessions)

First day of classes
Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on transcript

Memorial Day - COLLEGE CLOSED/NO CLASSES

Last day to withdraw from courses with 80% refund
Last day to withdraw from courses with 25% refund

4th of July - COLLEGE CLOSED/NO CLASSES
Graduation applications due for fall graduates

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF grades)

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF grades)

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF grades)

Last day to withdraw from courses with 80% refund
Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on transcript

Last day of classes
Session grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon

Last day to withdraw from courses with 50% refund

DRAFT Summer 2025  - 10 Week Session (10WK)
First day of classes
Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on transcript

Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

Last day of classes
Session grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon
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DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Monday, May 5, 2025
Monday, May 12, 2025
Monday, May 19, 2025
Monday, June 2, 2025
Monday, June 9, 2025
Sunday, June 22, 2025

Monday, June 23, 2025

Monday, June 30, 2025
Monday, July 7, 2025

Monday, July 14, 2025
Monday, July 28, 2025

Monday, August 4, 2025
Sunday, August 17, 2025

Monday, August 18, 2025

Monday, June 23, 2025
Monday, July 14, 2025

Monday, August 18, 202515 Week Session (15WK), 2nd 7 Week Session (7WK2), & Summer Physician Assistant 

DRAFT Summer 2025  - Important Faculty Dates
1st 7 Week Session (7WK1) grades are due at 12 noon

Last day to withdraw from courses with 50% refund
Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

Last day of classes
Session grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon

10 Week Session (10WK) grades are due at 12 noon

Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on transcript

DRAFT Summer 2025  - 2nd 7 Week Session (7WK2)

DRAFT Summer 2025  - 1st 7 Week Session (7WK1)
First day of classes

First day of classes

Last day of classes

Last day to withdraw from courses with 50% refund
Last day to withdraw from courses without impacting GPA (W grade)

Session grades are available in ‘EMPOWER ME’ at 12 noon

Last day to add courses/drop courses with 100% refund and no record on transcript

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF grades)

Last date to withdraw from courses with potential GPA impacts (W/WF grades)
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